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Horsemanship
Walk & Jog - L5

A

B

Walk
Jog

Extended Jog
Lope

Backup
Turn

Sidepass

CD

Be ready before A
1. Walk with purpose to A
2. Jog, walk, stop at B and wait 5 seconds
3. Walk around B, jog around C
4. Jog diagonal as shown, jog around D
5. Continue to jog, when even with A walk
6. Stop and back a few steps
9. Exit in walk or jog

FINISH

START

STOP



© LZ Horse Training

Horsemanship
Beginners - L3 L4

A B

Walk
Jog

Extended Jog
Lope

Backup
Turn

Sidepass

C D

Be ready at A
1. Walk with purpose
2. Jog to B, stop
3. Turn a little short of 1 1/2 turn (490 degrees) left, jog
4. Lope left lead across diagnal as shown, jog
5. Jog around c, lope right lead across arena and around D
6. Past D extended jog to middle of arena
7. Then jog to B, stop
8. Back a few steps, hesitate
9. Exit in walk or jog

490° L

FINISH

START
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Horsemanship
Amateur - L2

A

B

Walk
Jog

Extended Jog
Lope

Backup
Turn

Sidepass

C

D

540° L

Be ready at A
1. Walk with purpose
2. Extended jog to B
3. At B stop and 1 1/2 turn (540 degrees) left
4. Jog and jog corner
5. Lope left lead moving into an increased pace and then collect to a lope
6. Change leads at center (simple or flying) and lope corner
7. Simple change through a walk
8. Left lead lope
9. At D stop, back and 1 turn ( 360 degrees) right
10. Exit in walk or jog

START

change 
leads

360° R

X

X

change 
leads

FINISH

Fall Show DAWRA - WRAN | okt. 2021



© LZ Horse Training

Horsemanship
Open - L1

A

B

Walk
Jog

Extended Jog
Lope

Backup
Turn

Sidepass

C D
450° L

Be ready at A
1. Walk with purpose, lope right lead
2. Move into an increased pace and lope right circle, then 
    collect back to a lope
3. Change leads (simple or flying) past center line
4. Lope left lead, jog, jog around corner at B
5. Extended jog through left corner to C
6. At C, stop, turn 1 1/4 (450 degrees) left
7. Lope left lead, lope loop as shown, continue to lope to D
8. At D stop, back and turn 1 1/4 (450 degrees) right
9. Jog, extended jog
10. Exit in jog or walk

X

FINISHSTART

change 
leads

450° R
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Be ready before A
1. Walk to and around A, jog
2. Jog as shown, walk, stop at B and wait for 5 seconds
3. Walk, jog, jog as shown around C
4. Walk, stop, hesitate and back a few steps
5. Walk to set up, stop
6. Set up for inspection
7. When dismissed, exit in walk or jog

Showmanship at Halter
Walk & Jog - L5

A

B

Walk
Jog

Extended Jog
Lope

Backup
Turn

Sidepass

C

STOP
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Be ready before A
1. Walk to A, stop and turn 1/4 (90 degrees) right, hesitate
2. Jog as shown to B, stop at B
3. Turn 3/4 (270 degrees) righ, hesitate, 
4. Back  at least 1 horselength
5. Jog around B to C as shown, stop at C
6. Turn 3/4 (270 degrees) right, hesitate
7. Walk to set up, stop
8. Set up for inspection
9. When dismissed, exit in walk or jog

Showmanship at Halter
Beginner - L3 / L4

A

B 270° R

Walk
Jog

Extended Jog
Lope

Backup
Turn

Sidepass

C

90° R

270° R
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Be ready before A
1. Jog to A
2. Build to an extended jog through A, B and C as shown
3. When at top of C, walk and walk 1/4 circle
4. Jog and jog square corner between B and A
5. Stop, hesitate and turn 1 3/4 (630 degrees) right
6. Walk to set up, stop
7. Set up for inspection
8. When dismissed, back, hesitate and turn 3/4 (270 degrees) right
9. Jog across the arena, exit in walk or jog

Showmanship at Halter
Amateur - L2

A

B

270° R

Walk
Jog

Extended Jog
Lope

Backup
Turn

Sidepass

C

630° R

START

FINISH
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Be ready before A
1. Jog to A
2. Build to an extended jog through A, B and C as shown
3. When at top of C, walk and walk 1/4 circle
4. Jog and jog square corner between B and A
5. Jog circle right, continue to jog 
6. Stop, hesitate and turn 1 3/4 (630 degrees) right
7. Walk to set up, stop
8. Set up for inspection
9. When dismissed, back, hesitate and turn 3/4 (270 degrees) right
10. Jog across the arena, exit in walk or jog

Showmanship at Halter
Open - L1

A

B

270° R

Walk
Jog

Extended Jog
Lope

Backup
Turn

Sidepass

C

630° R

START

FINISH
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Trail in Hand
Walk & Jog - L5/L4

Text

Walk
Jog

Extended Jog
Lope

Backup
Turn

Sidepass

STOP

0,
9-

1.
05

1,8-2,1

1,8-2,1

1,
8-

2,
1

0,
9-

1.
05

0,4-0,6

Ground Tie
Pick up all 

4 feet

START

Fall Show DAWRA - WRAN | okt. 2021



V

© LZ Horse Training

Trail in Hand
Beginner - L3

Text

Walk
Jog

Extended Jog
Lope

Backup
Turn

Sidepass

360° R

1.  Walk, jog and over poles,
2.  Walk, walk over poles and through shute
3.  Walk over pole and bridge
4.  Stop at end of shute, back a few steps and walk forward
5.  Jog, jog over poles
6.  Walk, stop, hesitate, work gate (left hand push)
7.  Walk into box, turn 360 degrees right, walk out of box
8.  Jog, jog over poles, walk
9.  Stop, ground tie and pick up all 4 feet 
10. Exit in walk or jog

0,
9-

1.
05

1,8-2,1

1,8-2,1

1,
8-

2,
1

0,
9-

1.
05

0,4-0,6

Ground Tie
Pick up all 

4 feet

FINISH

START
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Trail in Hand
Amateur - L2

Text

Walk
Jog

Extended Jog
Lope

Backup
Turn

Sidepass

360° R

1.  Walk over poles, walk bridge
2.  Stop, hesitate, back though L
3.  Walk trough shute and over poles
4.  Jog, jog over poles, walk
5.  Jog, jog over poles
6.  Walk, stop, sidepass right to last quarter of pole, walk forward
7.  Jog, jog poles, walk
8.  Stop, hesitate, work gate (left hand push)
9.  Walk into box, turn 360 degrees right, walk out of box
10.  Stop, ground tie and pick up all 4 feet 
11. Exit in walk or jog

0,
9-

1.
05

1,8-2,1

START

1,8-2,1

1,
8-

2,
1

0,
9-

1.
05

0,4-0,6

1/2 
raised

1/2 raised

Ground Tie
Pick up all 

4 feet

FINISH
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Trail in Hand
Open - L1

Text

Walk
Jog

Extended Jog
Lope

Backup
Turn

Sidepass

360° R

1.  Walk over poles, walk bridge
2.  Stop, hesitate, back though L
3.  Walk trough shute and over poles
4.  Jog, jog over poles, walk
5.  Jog, jog over poles
6.  Walk, stop, sidepass right to last quarter of pole, walk forward
7.  Jog, jog poles, walk
8.  Stop, hesitate, work gate (left hand push)
9.  Walk into box, turn 360 degrees right, walk out of box
10.  Stop, ground tie and pick up all 4 feet 
11. Exit in walk or jog

0,
9-

1.
05

1,8-2,1

START

1,8-2,1

1,
8-

2,
1

0,
9-

1.
05

0,4-0,6

1/2 
raised

1/2 raised

1/2 
raised

1/2 
raised

Ground Tie
Pick up all 

4 feet

FINISH
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Trail
Walk & Jog - L5

Text

Walk
Jog

Extended Jog
Lope

Backup
Turn

Sidepass

STOP

1.  Walk over pole, jog, jog over poles
2.  Walk, walk over poles into shute, stop, hesitate
3.  Back straight into shute, hesitate, walk out of shute
4.  Jog, jog over poles, walk, walk around cone
5.  Jog, jog over poles
6.  Walk, work gate (walk through gate, do not close)
7.  Walk into box, stop, hesitate for 5 seconds, walk out of box
8.  Jog, jog over poles, walk
9.  Walk over poles
10.  Walk into shute and over bridge
11.  Exit in walk or jog

0,
9-

1.
05

1,8-2,1

START

1,8-2,1

1,
8-

2,
1

0,
9-

1.
05

0,4-0,6

FINISH
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Trail
Beginners - L3 / L4

Text

Walk
Jog

Extended Jog
Lope

Backup
Turn

Sidepass

360° L

1.  Walk over pole, jog, jog over poles
2.  Lope left lead, lope over poles, jog
3.  Walk, walk into shute, stop, back a few steps in shute, 

 walk out of shute over poles
4.  Jog, jog over poles
5.  Walk, work gate (left hand push)
6.  Walk into box, turn 360 degrees left, walk out of box, jog
7.  Lope right lead lope over poles
8.  Jog, walk, walk over poles
9.  Walk into shute and over bridge
10.  Exit in walk or jog

0,
9-

1.
05

1,8-2,1

START

1,8-2,1

1,
8-

2,
1

0,
9-

1.
05

0,4-0,6

FINISH
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Trail
Amateur - L2

Text

Walk
Jog

Extended Jog
Lope

Backup
Turn

Sidepass

360° L

1.  Walk over poles, walk bridge
2.  Stop, hesitate, back though L
3.  Walk trough shute and over poles
4.  Jog, then lope Left lead, lope over poles
5.  Jog, jog over poles, walk
6.  Stop, hesitate, work gate (left hand push)
7.  Walk into box, turn 360 degrees left, walk out of box
8.  Lope right lead lope over poles
9.  Jog and jog serpentine
10.  Exit in walk or jog

0,
9-

1.
05

1,8-2,1

START

FINISH

1,8-2,1

1,
8-

2,
1

0,
9-

1.
05

0,4-0,6

1/2 
raised

1/2 raised
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Trail
Open - L1

Text

Walk
Jog

Extended Jog
Lope

Backup
Turn

Sidepass

360° L

1.  Walk over poles, walk bridge
2.  Stop, hesitate, back though L
3.  Walk trough shute and over poles
4.  Lope Left lead, lope over poles
5.  Jog, jog over poles, walk
6.  Stop, hesitate, work gate (left hand push)
7.  Walk into box, turn 360 degrees left, walk out of box
8.  Lope right lead lope over poles
9.  Jog and jog serpentine
10.  Exit in walk or jog

0,
9-

1.
05

1,8-2,1

START

FINISH

1,8-2,1

1,
8-

2,
1

0,
9-

1.
05

0,4-0,6

1/2 
raised

1/2 raised

1/2 
raised

1/2 raised
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